Vibratory Roller DYNAapPac
CA26OPD-” Part af tha Atlas Copeo Group

Spare Parts Catalogue
SCA260PD-4EN2

Valid from roller serial number:
10000111x0A000001 -

Diesel engines:
Cummins QSB 6.7

Published catalogue issues valid for these rollers:
Catalogue Issue date  Valid for serial numbers

SCA260PD-4EN1  2010-06 Replaced by SCA260PD-4EN2
SCA260PD-4EN2  2011-10 See above

We reserve the right to change specifications without notice.
Printed in Sweden.



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Dynapac+Vibratory+Roller+CA260PD+II+Spare+Parts




DyYnNAapac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

4700945848 Service kit 1000 h

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
4700945848 Service kit 1000 h ( Page 10)

1 4700945145 1 QOll filter element A
2 4700945146 1 Fuel filter element A
3 4700945147 1 Pre-fuel filter element
5 4700372229 1 Hydraulic oil filter element A
7 4700357138 B 1 Ventilating filter A
8 4700394690 1 Air filter element, main A
9 4700394691 1 Air filter element, safety A

10 4700945171 1 Valve cover gasket

B) Ventilated oil filler cap for the hydraulic oil tank

SCA260PD-4EN2 11



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

4700938891 Drum rotation kit

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
4700938891 Drum rotation kit ( Page 20) A
1 4700160105 1 O-ring 70 C
2 4700929447 1 V-ring B
3 4700116041 1 Taper roller bearing B
4 4700386272 1 Sealing B
SCA260PD-4EN2 21



DyYnNAapac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Scrapers
ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700397305 18 Scraper tooth B
2 4812111103 18 Holder c
3 4700904232 40 Washer C
4 4700500134 36 Screw C
5 4700500154 4 Screw M16-2,0x25 8,8

SCA260PD-4EN2 31



DyYnNAapac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Drum
ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
10 Drum ( Page 42)
40 4700380462 Drum gear ( Page 46) D

SCA260PD-4EN2 41



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Engine Cummins QSB 6.7C

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700390898 1 Diesel engine Cummins QSB 6.7C D
2 4700945731 1 . V-belt A
3 4700945146 1 . Fuel filter element A
5 4700945145 1 . Oil filter element A
6 4700945140 1 . Alternator C
7 4700939979 1 . Starter C
9 4700392284 1 Engine bracket, Left
10 4700378728 1 Engine bracket Right D
11 4700378729 1 Engine bracket Left D
12 4700392283 1 Engine bracket, Right
13 4700378408 1 Connector C
14 4700371620 1 Coupling D
15 4700372772 1 Bracket C
16 4700382394 1 Fan hub D
17 4700379164 1 Fan D
18 4700379163 1 V-belt cover
19 4700904703 12 Washer B
20 4700500194 4 Screw C
21 4700904637 12 Washer C
22 4700508029 12 Screw M10-1,5x30H 8,8 C
23 4700509025 8 Screw 3/8-16UNCx32 8,8
24 4700792275 4 Socket head cap screw 7/16-20UNFX32 12.9 D
25 4700792081 3 Socket head cap screw M12x50 10,9 D
26 4700904229 7 Steel plain washer 8,4x16x1,5 C
27 4700500047 6 Hexagon head screw C
33 4700500056 8 Screw
34 4700387128 4 Shock absorber
36 4700904232 5 Washer C
37 4700500070 4 Screw M16x50 C
38 4700904703 16 Washer B
39 4700586019 8 Lock nut C
40 4700904230 2 Steel plain washer C
41 4700500194 8 Screw C
42 4700586019 8 Lock nut C
44 4700330331 3 Washer 18,2x23,9x1,5 C
45 4700371727 1 Sleeve C
46 4700389138 1 Hydraulic hose D
47 4700747691 1 Hollow screw c
48 4700388855 1 Bracket D
49 4700230515 1 Connector C
50 4700904232 1 Washer C
51 4700500154 1 Screw M16-2,0x25 8,8
52 4700330383 1 Cap hydraulic
53 4700791468 1 Hydraulic hose D
54 4700313004 1 Hose clamp D
55 4700925802 N Cable ties L=142 mm C
56 4700921028 1 Clamp c
57 4700904228 1 Washer 6,4x12x1,5 C
58 4700500013 1 Screw M6-1x16 8,8 C
59 4700939506 1 Oil pressure switch D
60 4700903632 1 Temperature sensor Engine
61 4700378214 1 Cable holder D
62 4700904230 1 Steel plain washer C
63 4700500036 1 Screw
64 4700390743 1 Heat protection D
65 4700904230 2 Steel plain washer C
66 4700791572 3 Spacer washer C
67 4700508004 1 Socket head cap screw M8-1,25x12H 8.8 D
68 4700330333 1 Copper washer D
69 4700904233 1 Washer 21x36x3 c
SCA260PD-4EN2 51



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Fuel system
ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700904695 1 Fuel level sender D
2 4700373460 1 Fuel cap D
3 4700373574 2 Hose connection D
4 4700244054 1 Hose reinforced C
5 4700313001 2 Hose clamp C
6 4812113144 1 Fuel filter bracket
7 4700230277 6 Copper washer 12,2x17,9x1,5 Up to 78x20400 D
4700230277 2 Copper washer 12,2x17,9x1,5 From 78x20401 D
8 4700792251 3 Banjo coupling M12 Hose 8 Up to 78x20400 D
4700792808 1 Banjo coupling From 78x20401 D
9 4700234919 3 Screw M12-1,5-24-3 Up to 78x20400
4700234919 1 Screw M12-1,5-24-3 From 78x20401
10 4700928910 1 Adapter 90 with O-ring C
11 4700390704 1 Fuel hose D
12 4700390705 1 Fuel hose D
13 4700904984 1 Fuel hose C
14 4700313001 3 Hose clamp C
15 4700791513 1 Pipe clamp D
16 4700921031 2 Clamp C
17 4700921063 1 Clamp C
18 4700904557 2 Steel plain washer C
19 4700500030 2 Screw M10x035H 8.8 A3K C
20 4700904228 3 Washer 6,4x12x1,5 C
21 4700500040 3 Screw M6-1x20 8,8 C
22 4700904230 2 Steel plain washer C
23 4700500033 2 Screw M10-1,5x60 8,8 D
24 4700904231 1 Washer 13x24x2 300 HV C
25 4700500163 1 Screw M12x16 D
26 4700313041 N Cable ties B
28 4700945777 1 Gasket D
29 Not used on this model
30 4700500006 5 Screw M5x16 C
31 4700234840 2 Connector C
32 4700945147 1 Pre-fuel filter element
33 4700945538 1 Fuel filter head with hand pump A
35 4700904281 5 Washer 5,3x10x1 300HV C
36 4700792526 1 Quick connect coupling From 78x20401
37 4700792814 1 Quick connect coupling From 78x20401 D
38 4700792547 1 Quick connect coupling From 78x20401 D
SCA260PD-4EN2 61



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Differential with limited slip

Dynapac Compaction Equipm

Code

ent AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description
1 4700929638 1 Nut D
2 4700909574 1 Tapper roller bearing
3 4700939257 16 Bolt
4 4700909572 16 Spring washer
5 4700908485 1 Housing D
6 4700909568 1 Shim 0,10mm
4700909569 1 Shim 0,20mm
4700909570 1 Shim 0,50mm
4700939258 1 Shim 0,15mm
7 4700909567 1 Spacer
8 4700939259 1 Shim 0,15mm
4700909580 1 Shim 0,20mm
4700909576 1 Shim 0,30mm
4700929644 1 Shim 0,40mm
4700939260 1 Shim 0,50mm
9 4700909581 1 Tapper roller bearing
10 4700212553 1 Bevel gear set
11 4700929628 16 Washer C
12 4700929629 16 Screw D
13 4700923342 1 Tapper roller bearing
14 4700939261 2 Ring nut
15 4700938989 2 Bolt
16 4700909550 1 Differential carrier D
17 4700909551 1 Shim 0,30mm
4700909552 1 Shim 0,40mm
4700909553 1 Shim 0,10mm
21 4700909558 2 Differential side gear
22 4700909566 1 Shaft
23 4700909559 4 Friction washer
24 4700939262 4 Differential pinion
25 4700909561 3 Roll pin
26 4700909560 2 Shaft
27 4700909565 1 Shaft retainer
28 4700909562 1 Differential carrier cover
29 4700909563 8 Screw
30 4700935644 2 Disc kit D
31 10 . Limited slip disc
32 8 . Limited slip disc
33 2 . Limited slip disc
SCA260PD-4EN2 71



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ode

Planet gear
ltem Part No Rem Qty Description C
1 4700939263 2 Axle case D
2 4700939003 32 Spring washer C
3 4700939264 24 Bolt C
4 4700939265 2 Seal
5 4700939266 4 Bearing
6 4700926781 20 Wheel screw
7 4700901987 20 Wheel nut
8 4700939015 4 Screw
9 4700330333 6 Copper washer D
10 4700909596 4 Plug C
11 4700939016 20 Nut D
12 4700939275 2 Lock plate
13 4700939017 20 Stud D
14 4700909609 2 O-ring D
15 4700939276 2 Wheel hub
16 4700939350 2 Magnetic plug
17 4700939277 2 Half shaft D
18 4700909586 2 Seal D
19 4700939019 8 Nut D
20 4700939278 8 Stud D
21 4700939351 2 Planet gear carrier Cpl. D
22 4700939267 2 . Circlip
23 4700939268 2 . Ring gear D
24 4700939269 2 . Ring gear support
25 4700939270 2 . Washer
26 4700939271 8 . Seal
27 4700939272 8 . Planet gear
28 4700939273 8 . Bearing
29 4700939349 2 . Planet gear carrier Cpl.
SCA260PD-4EN2 81



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Propulsion system, Rear

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code

73 4700392281 1 Holder D

74 4700923008 2 Clamp D
SCA260PD-4EN2 91



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Vibration system

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700234382 1 Adapter
2 4700901155 1 Connector C
3 4700334135 1 Tee-connector C
4 4700334122 1 Adapter D
5 4700330383 1 Cap hydraulic
6 4700334121 1 Straight connector C
7 4700904767 2 Flange adapter C
8 4700929226 4 Flange half C
9 4700904773 2 O-ring D
10 4700500030 8 Screw M10x035H 8.8 A3K C
11 4700904230 14 Steel plain washer C
12 4700904781 1 Adapter C
13 4700901157 3 Measuring nipple C
14 4700334205 1 Straight connector D
16 4700900430 4 Flange half C
17 4700904774 2 O-ring D
18 4700502019 8 Screw C
19 4700904229 8 Steel plain washer 8,4x16x1,5 C
24 4700483286 1 Hydraulic hose D
25 4700483910 1 Hydraulic hose D
26 4700483911 1 Hydraulic hose D
27 4700483031 1 Hydraulic hose D
28 4700483397 1 Hydraulic hose D
29 4700373017 2 Hose clamp D
30 4700500028 4 Screw C
31 4700500194 4 Screw C
32 4700904231 4 Washer 13x24x2 300 HV C
33 4700380145 1 Hydraulic motor, vibration ( Page 102) C
34 4700160132 1 O-ring 124, 50x3, 00 B
35 4700500032 2 Screw M10 x 55 D
36 4700373270 2 Hose clamp D
37 4700373424 2 Spacer D
38 4700383958 1 Vibration pump ( Page 104 ) C
39 4700903877 1 O-ring 126,72x1,78
4700160231 1 O-ring 120,32x2,62 D
40 4700502078 2 Screw D
41 4700904232 2 Washer c
44 A 1 Hydraulic pump
45 A 1 Connection block
46 A 1 Tee-connector
a7 A 1 Straight connector
A) See section "Hydraulic propulsion”
SCA260PD-4EN2 101



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Dynapac+Vibratory+Roller+CA260PD+II+Spare+Parts

DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Steering system

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 Hydraulic oil tank
5 4700394905 1 Steering pump D
4700950580 1 Seal kit D
6 4700500046 2 Screw M12x025H C
7 4700904231 4 Washer 13x24x2 300 HV C
8 4700232097 2 Flange half C
9 4700904637 4 Washer C
10 4700904005 1 O-ring B
11 4700508029 4 Screw M10-1,5x30H 8,8 C
12 4700379481 1 Connector D
13 4700334558 1 Elbow 90G with O-ring C
14 4700792237 1 Elbow 90, O-ring D
15 4700338304 1 Connector C
16 4700910161 1 Measuring nipple C
17 4700234626 1 Adapter C
18 4700929123 1 Elbow 90, O-ring D
19 4700372513 1 Hose clamp D
20 4700372514 1 Hose clamp D
21 4700904229 3 Steel plain washer 8,4x16x1,5 C
22 4700500019 2 Hexagon head screw M8x16H 8,8 C
23 4700500023 1 Screw M8-1,25x40 8,8 C
24 4700376000 1 Steering valve ( Page 112)
25 4700813444 4 Elbow 90, O-ring c
26 4700392002 2 Steering cylinder ( Page 114) C
27 4700379630 4 Radial spherical plain bearing D
28 4700500044 4 Screw M6x8 C
29 4700234218 2 Tee-connector C
30 4700813500 1 Elbow 45, O-ring C
31 4700334121 1 Straight connector C
32 4700483109 1 Hydraulic hose D
33 4700483109 1 Hydraulic hose D
34 4700334197 1 Elbow 90 Up to 78X20400 C
35 4700483049 1 Hydraulic hose D
36 4700483498 1 Hydraulic hose D
37 4700483280 1 Hydraulic hose D
38 4700483497 1 Hydraulic hose D
39 4700483231 1 Hydraulic hose D
40 4700313102 2 Cable ties
43 4700234662 1 Elbow 45 C
SCA260PD-4EN2 111



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

4700374137 Propulsion motor

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 1 Hydraulic motor, Cpl
2 4700935521 1 . Valve segment
3 4700902926 1 . Housing
4 4700813822 2 . Pin D
5 4700902928 2 . Plug C
4700901453 1 2 .. O-ring C
6 4700902581 1 1 . O-ring D
7 4700902929 1 . Cylinder block
8 1 .. Bush
9 1 .. Cylinder block
10 2 .. Pin
11 4700902930 1 . Bearing plate
12 4700935527 1 . Piston assembly
13 4700935526 1 .. Piston
14 4700935525 1 1 .. O-ring D
15 4700935524 1 1 .. Seal plug D
16 4700935530 1 . End cap
17 4700908432 1 . Plug C
18 4700935741 2 . Plug, cpl
19 4700902944 8 . Screw
20 4700935531 1 1 . O-ring D
21 4700908443 1 5 . Rect. seal D
22 4700908427 1 1 . Gasket D
23 4700902928 2 . Plug C
4700901453 1 2 .. O-ring c
24 4700936589 1 . Loop Flushing assy.
25 1 . . Adjusting screw
26 4700926658 1 1 .. O-ring C
27 4700902957 1 .. Spring
28 4700901464 1 . Valve cone D
29 4700902959 1 .. Nut C
30 4700935749 2 . Spring
31 4700935750 2 . Spring retainer
32 4700935533 1 . Spool
33 4700902960 1 . Shaft, cpl
34 1 . . Bearing
35 1 .. Spring guide
36 1 .. Spring
37 1 .. Pin
38 1 .. Shaft
39 1 . Bearing
40 1 . . Spacer
41 1 . Nut
42 4700936592 9 . . Piston assembly
43 4700902961 1 . Flange
44 4700935536 1 . Shaft seal 55x75x12 D
4700945757 1 1 . Shaft seal 55x70x7
45 4700935664 1 1 . O-ring D
46 4700936591 8 . Screw
47 4700935543 1 . Electric hydraulic control
48 4700908435 1 .. Solenoid valve assy C
49 4700908426 4 .. Plug, cpl D
50 4700908432 2 .. Plug C
51 4700935544 4 .. Screw
52 4700935545 1 .. Valve housing
53 4700902984 1 . Shaft, cpl
54 2 .. Pin
55 6 .. Roller
56 1 .. Shaft
1) Includes in Seal kit item 61
SCA260PD-4EN2 121



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Electric system

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4812113104 1 Cable harness D
3 4700791511 1 Battery cable D
4 4700385660 1 Cable harness D
5 4700791510 1 Connection cable, coarse D
6 4700792265 1 Connection cable, coarse D
7 4700791458 1 Battery cable D
8 4700391337 1 Connection cable D
11 4700373605 1 Cover D
14 4700792682 1 Battery D
16 4700903640 1 Battery switch D
4700903641 1 Key D
17 4700791183 2 Relay A
18 4700387427 1 Cable harness D
4700791477 2 . Fuse holder D
4700791479 4 . Fuse, Orange 125A
19 4700791185 2 Fuse box
21 4700904229 15 Steel plain washer 8,4x16x1,5 C
22 4700500053 4 Screw M8x20H 8.8 C
23 4812110560 1 Power socket 12V D
24 4700904228 14 Washer 6,4x12x1,5 C
25 4700500013 2 Screw M6-1x16 8,8 C
26 4700570004 3 Nut M6X1,00 -8 A2K c
27 4700904036 1 Fuse holder D
28 4700904281 12 Washer 5,3x10x1 300HV c
29 4700500060 2 Screw M5-0,8x20 8.8 C
30 4700586001 5 Lock nut C
31 4700500075 5 Screw M6-1,0x25 8.8 C
32 4700586002 3 Lock nut M6 -8 C
33 4700901767 4 Screw ST3,5x9,5 Black
35 4700791371 2 Strap D
50 4812114386 1 Control unit, ECU C
51 4700500025 2 Screw M8-1,25x50 8,8 D
52 4700904556 2 Washer 8,4x16x3,0 C
53 4700586003 5 Lock nut M8 C
54 4700903768 3 Threaded stud C
55 4700570005 3 Nut M8 C
56 4700813434 1 Reducer c
57 4700903631 1 Temperature sensor Hydraulic oil B
58 4700960727 2 Clamp
59 4700921072 2 Clamp
60 4700330328 1 Copper washer 10x14x1 C
61 4700390327 1 Adapter D
62 4700813462 1 Oil pressure sender B
63 4700903632 1 Temperature sensor Engine
64 4700904231 1 Washer 13x24x2 300 HV C
65 4700500051 1 Screw M12x25H 8.8 A3K C
66 4700500019 1 Hexagon head screw M8x16H 8,8 C
67 4700904038 1 Fuse 40A A
69 4700901227 2 Fuse 10A A
71 4700313041 N Cable ties B
74 4700500012 4 Screw M6x12 C
75 4700923008 1 Clamp D
77 4700500004 4 Screw M5 0,8x12 8,8 C
79 4700929023 1 Indicator B
83 4700904780 1 Hose clamp D
84 4700500184 3 Screw M5-0,8x14 8,8 D
85 4700901230 1 Fuse 30A A
88 4700500067 2 Screw M8-1,25x55 8,8 C
90 4812110818 2 Rubber cloth
91 4700902285 4 Hexagon lock nut with flange C
SCA260PD-4EN2 131



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Driving lights, w/o cab Option

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code

1 4700392774 Cable harness

2 4700392775 Cable harness

3 4700397255 Cable harness

4 4700792413 Switch, drive direction B

5 4700791584 Switch, hazard flashers B

6 4700791583 Switch, driving light B

7 4700384163 Protection D

8 4700374029 Lamp shield D

9 4700374030 Bracket D
10 4700374088 Holder plate D
11 4700374089 Bracket D
12 4700904318 Direction lamp Right B
13 4700904317 Direction lamp Left B
14 4700928502 Bulb 21w B
15 4700985014 Bulb 5w B
16 4700904315 Direction lamp Left B
17 4700904316 Direction lamp Right B
18 4700902066 Headlight B
19 4700792091 Fuse holder C
20 4700901767 Screw ST3,5x9,5 Black
21 4700903956 Relay

22 4700904989
23 4700903741
24 4700388466
25 4700904229
26 4700500019
27 4700533010
28 4700904230
29 4700500043
30 4700384162
31 4700904228
32 4700500012
34 4700902227
35 4700374120
36 4700500013

PNWRRPRRPRPZRAONNWE RO NNRRPRPNONNRPNMRPRPROREPNNNNNRRRERRE R

Flash relay Option

Fuse 20A Yellow Medium
Cable holder

Steel plain washer 8,4x16x1,5
Hexagon head screw M8x16H 8,8
Screw

Steel plain washer

Screw M10x16H 8,8

Cable holder

Washer 6,4x12x1,5

Screw M6x12

Work light

Protecting cover

Screw M6-1x16 8,8

OW>»0WO0O0®WOO00D00O00O0O00O0>»>»>

37 4700513009 Screw

38 4700313041 Cable ties

39 4700373184 Cable harness

40 4700904038 Fuse 40A

41 4700901240 Connector

42 4700374195 Cable harness

43 4700921072 Clamp

44 4700791916 Screw c

45 4700791587 Switch, working light B
SCA260PD-4EN2 141



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Driving lights with working lights, cab Left hand, Option

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code

1 4700392774 1 Cable harness

2 4700392775 1 Cable harness

3 4700397255 1 Cable harness

4 4700792413 1 Switch, drive direction B

5 4700791584 1 Switch, hazard flashers B

6 4700791583 1 Switch, driving light B

7 4700384163 2 Protection D

8 4700374029 2 Lamp shield D

9 4700374030 2 Bracket D
10 4700374088 2 Holder plate D
11 4700374089 2 Bracket D
12 4700904318 1 Direction lamp Right B
13 4700904317 1 Direction lamp Left B
14 4700928502 6 Bulb 21w B
15 4700985014 4 Bulb 5w B
16 4700904315 1 Direction lamp Left B
17 4700904316 1 Direction lamp Right B
18 4700904313 2 Headlight B
19 4700792091 1 Fuse holder C
20 4700901767 2 Screw ST3,5x9,5 Black
21 4700903956 2 Relay A
22 4700904989 1 Flash relay Option A
23 4700903741 2 Fuse 20A Yellow Medium A
24 4700388465 1 Cable holder D
25 4700904229 15 Steel plain washer 8,4x16x1,5 C
26 4700500019 9 Hexagon head screw M8x16H 8,8 C
27 4700533010 8 Screw D
28 4700904230 6 Steel plain washer C
29 4700500043 6 Screw M10x16H 8,8 D
30 4700384162 1 Cable holder D
31 4700904228 11 Washer 6,4x12x1,5 C
32 4700500012 3 Screw M6x12 C
34 4700500021 4 Screw M8-1,25x25 8.8 C
35 4700374120 2 Protecting cover D
36 4700500013 8 Screw M6-1x16 8,8 C
37 4700513009 4 Screw D
38 4700313041 N Cable ties B
39 4700373184 1 Cable harness D
40 4700904038 1 Fuse 40A A
41 4700791587 1 Switch, working light B
42 4700901240 1 Connector B
43 4700791916 2 Screw C
44 4700908267 4 Working light B
45 4700908359 2 Distance D
46 4700586003 2 Lock nut M8 C
47 4700921072 3 Clamp
51 4700901227 1 Fuse 10A A

SCA260PD-4EN2 151



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Engine pre-heater, Platform Option

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
2 4700396041 1 Heater
3 4700396045 1 Cable
4 4700396046 1 Cable
5 4700396048 1 Cable
9 4700960051 1 Connector
10 4700904229 1 Steel plain washer 8,4x16x1,5 C
11 4700500042 1 Screw
12 4700500006 1 Screw M5x16 C
13 4700791304 2 Washer C
14 4700901688 2 Washer
15 4700500053 2 Screw M8x20H 8.8 C
23 4700586001 1 Lock nut C
SCA260PD-4EN2 161



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Control panel

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700387720 1 Control panel holder D
2 4700391784 1 Control panel D
3 4700387227 1 Control panel cover C
4 4700387545 1 Latch D
5 4700357855 2 Bushing C
6 4700904281 4 Washer 5,3x10x1 300HV C
7 4700904653 3 Screw M5x16 A2-70 C
8 4700513017 2 Screw M6x30H 10,9 C
9 4700500007 1 Screw M5-0,8x22H 8,8 C
10 4700791476 1 Nut M5 -8 C
11 4700378335 1 Control panel column D
12 4700902166 A 1X Edge trim D
13 4700387226 1 Column cover C
14 4700500505 2 Screw M8x20 8.8 C
15 4700904230 4 Steel plain washer C
16 4700500029 4 Hexagon head screw C
A) L=0,190 m
SCA260PD-4EN2 171



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Rops and fops

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700372743 1 Rops D
2 4700370803 1 . Sign, rops D
3 4700624016 4 . Blind rivet D
4 4700904619 12 Blind rivet C
5 4700904734 23 Steel plain washer
6 4700500239 19 Screw M8x50H 8,8 C
7 4700904180 8 Plug C
8 4700372745 1 Fops roof D
9 4700904734 4 Steel plain washer
10 4700500100 4 Screw C
11 4700372678 1 Absorbent D
12 4700376489 1 Absorbent holder D
13 4700376488 1 Absorbent holder D
14 4700383225 2 Hook D
15 4700372489 2 Rubber seal D
16 4700373799 1 Protecting cover D
17 2 Holder plate
18 4700904234 12 Steel plain washer C
19 4700904562 12 Screw M24x160 10.9
20 4700373854 1 Holder plate D
21 4700904640 4 Washer 8,4x22x3 C
22 4700500021 4 Screw M8-1,25x25 8.8 C
23 4700373855 1 Holder plate D
24 4700396633 1 Seat belt 2"
4700383200 A 1 Seat belt 3" B
A) Option 3"
SCA260PD-4EN2 181



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Cab Door, left side

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
4700940678 1 Door, cpl D
1 4700390927 1 . Door frame D
2 4700935277 1 . Lock pin
3 4700938017 1 . Lock
4 4700908580 1 . Lock pin C
5 4700908581 1 . Washer C
6 4700908582 1 . Cover D
7 4700908583 1 . Bracket D
8 4700935248 1 . Turning mechanism
9 4700935249 1 . Retainer
10 4700935250 1 . Rod
11 4700935247 1 . Leader
12 4700935246 1 . Seal
13 4700935244 1 . Door handle with key D
14 4700935245 1 . Seal
15 4700935268 1 . List
16 4700937391 1 . Screen
17 4700908545 A 1 . Seal list B
18 4700935267 1 . List
19 4700908545 A 1 . Seal list B
20 4700937392 1 . Screen
21 4700935270 1 . List
22 4700935272 8 . Washer, Black
23 4700935271 8 . Washer, Flexible rubber
24 4700935273 2 . Hinge
25 4700935274 2 . Screw
26 4700935269 1 . List
27 4700935266 1 . List
28 4700937390 1 . Screen
29 4700935265 1 . List
30 4700908545 B 1 . Seal list B
31 4700935276 1 . Bracket
32 4700935275 1 . Rubber washer
33 4700937393 1 . Screen
34 4700908499 C 1 . Rubber list D
35 4700935253 1 . Lock
36 4700938101 XL . Brush profile
38 4700938018 1 . Gas spring
A) L=1400 mm
B) L=1100 mm
C) L=2700 mm
SCA260PD-4EN2 191



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Decals
ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700588176 2 Decal "LIFT POINT" D
2 4700904068 2 Decal "DYNAPAC" L=1770 mm
3 4700792300 2 Decal "MODEL CODE" White D
4700792301 2 Decal "MODEL CODE" Red D
4812111205 D 2 Decal "MODEL CODE" (-Il) White
4812111206 E 2 Decal "MODEL CODE" (-l) Red
4 4700377744 2 Reflector, yellow D
5 4700358090 1 Product plate ce
6 4700902915 4 Screw
7 4700903459 2 Decal "SAFETY" D
8 4700343017 2 Lifting sign D
9 4700624016 12 Blind rivet D
10 4700903424 2 Decal "HOT SURFACE" D
11 4700903423 2 Decal "SAFETY" D
12 4700991990 2 Decal "TYRE PRESSURE" 110-150kPA/16-21psi D
4700390900 1 Decal "TYRE PRESSURE" 110kPA/16psi D
13 4700903425 1 Decal "SAFETY MANUAL" D
14 4700903422 2 Decal "SAFETY" D
15 4700272373 1 Decal "HYDRAULIC OIL" D
16 47386084EN 1 Warning plate English
47386084ES 1 Warning plate Spanish
17 4700384159 1 Instructions Loading-Unloading
18 4700908229 2 Safety decal D
19 4700358881 1 Pad lock D
20 4700382751 4 Decal "TIE DOWN POINT" D
25 4700791642 1 Decal "WARNING" Use of starting fluid prohib. D
D) On Face lifted machines only. Has to be ordered together with part 4700792300
E) On Face lifted machines only. Has to be ordered together with part 4700792301
SCA260PD-4EN2 201



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Tool equipment

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700355890 1 Tool set Cpl D
2 1 . Adjustable wrench
3 1 . Screw driver
4 4700902610 1 . Belt pliers D
5 4700311016 1 . Grease gun D
6 1 . Open end spanner 10mm
7 1 . Open end spanner 13mm
8 1 . Open end spanner 16mm
9 1 . Open end spanner 18mm
10 1 . Allen wrench 10mm
11 1 . Allen wrench 12mm
12 1 . Allen wrench 6mm
13 1 . Allen wrench 8mm
14 1 . Tool bag
15 1 . Wheel nut key 30/32mm
16 4700901220 1 . Pressure gauge B
17 4700372837 1 Tool box D
18 4700372658 1 . Lock D
19 4700500021 3 Screw M8-1,25x25 8.8 C
20 4700904640 6 Washer 8,4x22x3 C
SCA260PD-4EN2 211



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Dy-Mic
ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700386390 1 Communicator box D
4700508002 4 Screw M6x16 D
3 4700386391 1 Antenna Cpl D
4 4700921039 4 Pipe clamp
5 4700904415 4 Screw
6 4700386512 1 Cable holder D
7 4700386533 1 Cable harness D
8 4700930154 3 Contact piece, NC B
9 4700386392 1 Cable harness D
10 4700386506 1 Antenna holder D
11 4700904228 4 Washer 6,4x12x1,5 C
12 4700500040 4 Screw M6-1x20 8,8 C
13 4700586002 2 Lock nut M6 -8 C
16 4700909122 1 Grommet c
17 4700313102 N Cable ties
18 4700313041 N Cable ties B
20 4700901224 1 Fuse 3A A
21 4700386507 1 Antenna holder D
22 4700904281 2 Washer 5,3x10x1 300HV c
SCA260PD-4EN2 221



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Dynapac+Vibratory+Roller+CA260PD+II+Spare+Parts

